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STOCKS OF LEAF TOBACCO OWED BY DEALERS AND MAFJFACTURERS

APRIL 1, 1937.

Stocks sf leaf tobacco owned "by dealers and manufacturers in tho

United States and Puerto Rico amounted to - 2, 276 ,038,000 pounds on April
1, 1937 compared with 2 ,U22, 696,000 pounds on April 1, 193b, and

2,209,8^2,000 pounds on January . 1
,'
1937 . .

Total stocks were lU6, 658,000
pounds lower than a year ago April 1 and 66,196,000 pounds higher than
on January 1, 1937

•

Stocks of flue-cured tobacco were reported as 872,Hl6,OQO pounds
on April 1, 1937. ahout one hundred million pounds lower than the January
1 stocks and abfiut a million and a half pounds lower than a year ago. The
stocks of Type "4.1 on April 1, 1937 were reported a.s 3^7 » 9^6, 000 pounds;
Type 12 as 275,717,000 pounds; Type 13 as 1^3,256,006 oounds ; Type ik as

65,^97,000 pounds.

Stocks f>f fire-cured tobacco of all types were reported as

215,798,000 pounds on April 1, 1937, compared with 2H2, 178,000 oounds -on

April 1, 193^1 a decrease of 2b, 330,000 pounds. Virginia Fire-cured,
,

Type 21, stocks were reported as 30,2^7,000 pounds on April 1, 1937?
Type 22 as 136,Ub3,000 pounds; Tyioe 23 as 1+5, 783,000 pounds; and Type^2U
as 3,300,000 pounds.

. ,

' '

Burley stocks were over 96 million pounds lower on April 1, 1937
than they were a year ago April 1. The April 1, 1937 report shows
63^,831,000 pounds. Maryland tobacco, Type 32, stocks were reported aa

31,571,000 pounds on April 1, 1937

.

One Sucker stocks on April 1, 1937 were 27,818,000 pounds; Green
River stocks were 26,879,000 pounds; Virginia Sun-cured, 2,975,0^° pounds;
Eastern Ohio, U62,000 pounds; Perique, 160,000 pounds; Other Miscellaneous
Domestic, 5^,000 pounds and Foreign-grown cigarette tobacco (Turkish and
other) 78,105,000 pounds.



APRIL 1 CIGAR LEAR TOBACCO STOCKS

Stocks of American-grown cigar-filler types amounted to 205,7^1,000
pounds *n April 1, 1937, an increase of 5,812,000 pounds over the stocks of

April 1, 193^« Compared with a year ago Types Ul, U3 and 44 are higher; and
Types U2, 45 and 46 are lower. Type Ul, Pennsylvania Seedleaf , stocks were
111,014,000 pounds on April 1, 1937; Type 42, Gebhardt, 17,767,000 pounds;
Type U3, Zimmer, 25, 513,000 pounds; Type 44, Dutch, 12,422,000 pounds; Type
U5, Georgia and .Florida Sun-grown, 1,55^,000 pounds; and Type 46, Puerto
Rican, 37,451,000 pounds. The detailed report "by groups of grades shows

149,019, 000 pounds or ahout J2 percent of the total filler type stocks in

the group as strictly filler grades; 46,5^7,000 pounds, or about 23 percent
in the X group as stemming grades; 6,091,000 pounds or atrut 3 percent in the

Y group as Ground Leaves; and the "balance in the R, S and N groups.

The cigar-"binder type storks, some of which are used for wrappers,
.

were 6,364,000 pounds lower o n April 1, 1937 than they were April 1 a year
ago. Total hinder type stocks were reported as 156,686,000 pounds on April 1,

1937« Type 51, Connecticut Brradleaf stocks were reported as 3^,641,000.
pounds; Type 5 2 , Connecticut Havana Seed, 27,949,000 pounds; Type 53, New York
and Pennsylvania Havana Seed, 2,458,000 pounds; Type 5^> Southern Wisconsin,

56,909,000 pounds; and Type 55, Northern Wisconsin, 32,729,000 pounds. The
detailed report' shows that of the total hinder type stocks reported 5,3^^,000
pounds are of wrapper quality, 67,185,000 pounds are hinders, 5,266,000
pounds are fillers, 7^,304,000 pounds are X group or stemming grade tobacco,
and the balance in the Y, S, and N groups.

Shade-grown wrapper type stocks were reported on April 1, 1937, as

11,733,000 pounds. Connecticut Shade stocks were 8,636,000 pounds, and, .

Georgia and Florida Shade stocks were 3, 097 » 000 pounds. Of the total shade
tolsaoco stooks reported 9,951,000 pounds are shown in the A group as being of
acual wrapper quality.

The foreign-grown cigar-leaf tobacco stocks in the United States on
April 1, 1937, consisted of 7,491,000 pounds of Cuba (Havana) tobacco,

1,993,000 pounds of Sumatra and Java, and 827,000 pounds of Philippine Island
(Manila) . The detailed report shows these stocks subdivided into wrappers,
fillers and scrap.

The figures quoted for type totals are the sums of

unstemmed and stemmed leaf as reported. For information
en American-gr^wn types shown on a farm-sales-weight basis
with stemmed leaf crnverted to unstemmed equivalent, see

page 12 of this reprrt.
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e:atLAMTIOJJ 07 GROUP SYMBOLS

GROUPS OF TYPES 11, 12, 13 and lU:

A-Wrappers
B-Heavy Leaf, Cutting Leaf

and Fillers
C-Thin Leaf or Cutters
X-Lugs and Ground Leaves
S~Scrap
N-Nondescript

GROUPS OP TYPES 21, 22, 23 and 2k:

A-Wrappers
B-Heavy Leaf
C-Thin Leaf
X-Lugs
S-Scrap
N-Nondescript

GROUPS OF TYPE 31:

A-Wrappers
B-Leaf or Fillers and Tips
C-Lugs, or Cutters.
X-Trash, Flyings and Spods
S- Scrap
N-Nondescript

GROUPS OF TYPE 32:
B-Heavy Leaf, locally known as

Dull Crop
C-Thin Leaf, locally known as

Bright Crop
X-Seconds and Ground Leaves
S-Scrap
N-Nondescript

JGROUPS OF TYPES 35, 36 and 37:
A-Wrappers
B-Heavy Leaf
C-Thin Leaf
X-Lugs
S-Scrap
N-Nondescript

Groups of type hi:

B-Binders or Tops
C-Fillers, locally known as

Wrappers or B'

s

X-Stemming and crops, unsuitable
for sorting

Y-Farm Fillers or Ground Leaves
S- Scrap
N-Nondescript

GROUPS OF TYPES 1+2, U3 and kk:

C-Fillers, locally known as Wrappers
X-Stemmirig and crops unsuitable for

sorting
Y-Farm Fillers or Ground Leaves
S-Scrap
H-Wondescript

GROUPS OF TYPE k^:

C-Fillers
X-Stemming and crops unsuitable for

sorting
Y-Ground Leaves
S-Scrap
N-Nondescript

GROUPS OF TYPE H6

:

C-Fillers (Tripas)
X-Resagos, Boliches, and crops

unsuitable for sorting
Y-Ground Leaves (Pie)

S-Scrap (Picadura)
N-Nondescript

GROUPS OF TYPES 51, 52 and 53:
A-Wrappers
B-Binders, Seconds, and Brokes
C-Fillers and Short Darks
X-Stemming and crops unsuitable for

sorting
Y-Sand-Leaf Fillers or Ground Leaves
S-Scrap
N-Nondescript

GROUPS OF TYPES 5U and 55:
3-Binders
C-Fillers, locally known as Tips or

. B ' s

X-Stemming and crops unsuitable for
sorting

Y-Sand-Leaf Fillers or Bottom Leaves
S-Scrap
N-Nondescript

GROUPS OF TYPES 6l and 62:

A-Wrappers
B-Stout Wrappers and Binders
C-Fillers, or Tips
X-Filler Brokes
S-Scrap
N-Nondescript

GROUPS OF TYPES SI, 32 and SJ>:

A-Wrappers
C-Fillers
S-Scrap
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TOBACCO STOCKS EY GROUPS OF GRADES
APRIL 1, 1937.

U. S. TYPE 11. -OLD BELT BLUE-CURED VIRGINIA AND NORTH CAROLINA

April 1 January 1

Group : Unst^mmed : Stemmed Group Totals Group Totals
: 1000 Its. : 1000 Its. 1000 IBs. 1000 IBs.

A : 6,9^1 - 6,9^1 7,262
B : 55,632 : 1,590 57,222 63,bOO*
C : 104,73b" : 12,l40 116,876 123, 883*
X ' 171,751 : 21,912 193,663 : 211,191
s : 12,196 232 12,428 12,26l
N Sl6 ; — Sl6 : 842

Total 352,072 : 35,374 337,946 419.039*

U. S. TYPE 12. -EASTERN NORTH CAROLINA BLUE-CURED

A I56 : - 156 167
B 36,660 3,094 39,75^ 48,100*
C 85,045 16,771 101,816 115,764
X 98,306 18,724 117,030 133,173
S 15,759 257 16,016 15,988
N 901 44 945 1.336

Total 236,827 38,890 275,717 314,533*

U. S. TYPE 13. -SOUTH CAROLINA BLUE-CURED
(INCLUDING SOUTHEASTERN N. C.)

A 819 : : 319 : 933
B 18,124 : 1 , 608 19,732 : 24,190
C 36,744 : 3,421 ^0,165 49,588*
X 67,556 : 9,701 77,257 : 84,884
S 5,066 62 5,128 6,193*
N 155 ; — 155 128

Total 128,464 14.792 143,256 : 165,921*

U. S. TYPE 14. -GEORGIA AND FLORIDA FLUE-CURED

A 89 . : 89 37
B 6,193 : 1,919 : 8,112 9,294
C 3,335 23,023 : 2b, 858 31,401
X 7,375 : 20,882 28,757 30,875
S 1,336 88 : 1,424 1,246
N 234 23 257 524

Total 19,562 45,935 : 65,497 73,427

( Figures rounded to nearest thousand pounds)
Revisions in January 1 report.
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U. S. TYPE 21. -VIRGINIA FIRS-CURED

Group
.
Unstemmod

'. 1000 Its.

Stemmed
1000 Its.,

'.April 1

: Group Totals
' 1000. Its.

January 1

Group Totals
1000 Its,

A
B

C

X
s

N

l,36l

7,974
3,080

15,987
1,144 ,

: 357
! 7

333

! 1,361
' 8,331

: 3,087
16,320

! l,lUl+

U

818

6,809
2,216

1U.736

1,050
18

Total 29,550 , 697 30,247 25,647

U. S", TYPE 22. -TENNESSEE AND KENTUCKY FIRE-CURED
(EASTERN DISTRICT C. H.' & S.)

A 1,496 27 1,523 854*

B - 86,339 115 86,454 71,726*
C 17,512 , 18

! 17,530 13,950*
X 28,972 17 : 28,989 t 25,985*
s

1

• 900 8 908 881*

N 1,0-61+ _ 1,06H .846*

Total 136,283 : 185 13b, H68 114,242*

U. S. TYPE 23. -KENTUCKY AND TENNESSEE EIRE- CURED
(WESTERN DISTRICT M. & P.)

A 6s : 2 70 86
B .

. 25,517 : 59 : 25,576 21,507
C ' 10,897 1 10,898 6,106
X 8,986 ! - 8,986 i 5,667
s 197 4 ' 201 342
N _52 — 52 3

Total 45,717 66 ; H5,783
1 33.711

U. S. TYPE 24. -HENDERSON STEMMING OR NORTHERN FIRE-CURED

A ; - ! -
1 — : 12

B

C

: 1,614
846 !

237 1,851
846 .

1,^39
: 831

X

S

N'

525 :

63 !

3

12 537
63

! 3

517
74

Total ! 3.051 : 249 : 3,300 2,873

(Figures rounded to nearest thousand pounds)
* Revisions in January 1 report.
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U. S. TYPE 31.-BURLEY**

Group Unstemmed
1000 lbs.

Stemmed
: 1000 lbs.

April 1 :

Group Totals
1000 lbs.

January 1

Group Totals
1000 lbs.

A
B

C

X

S

N

1,389
206, 4l6
22U.063

123,782
9,257

270

3U.129

20,845
12,7^3

1 1,937

1,389 :

240,545'

: 244,908

136,525
11,19^

. 270

1.338
229,914*
227,162*
1214,711*

10,277*
208

Total 565.177 69,654 634,831 593.610*

U. S. TYPE 3 2. -SOUTHERN MARYLAND

B

C

X

S

M

6,517
18,223
5,918

66

5_8_

H

722

39
2i4

6,521
is, 945

5,957
90

51

4,159
25,880
6,327
i,o4o

30

Total 30.782 789 3.1,571 37,^3

U. S. TYPE 35. -ONE SUCKER

A , 1,198 - 1,198 921
B 1^,082 260

: 13,3^2 11,320
C 5,093 - 5,093 4,445
X 6,708 682 7,390 6,445
S U60 - 460 752
N ^35 _ ^5 56

Total 26.876 942 ; 27,818 23,939

U. S. TYPE 3 6. -GREEN RIVER

A :
.

21 - 21 55
B

: 10,433 178 : ! 10,611 9,736*
C : 2,320 7 . 2,327 2,317*
X

. 12,508 364 . 12,872
,

11,595*
S 403 3 : 406 425
N 642 _ 642 791

Total 26,327 552 26,879 24,919*

U. S. TYPE 37. -VIRGINIA SUN-CURED

A 103 — 103 36
B 656 50 706 : 572
C 492 5 : - 497 275
X 611 938 1 , 5^9 1,150
s 120 — 120 121

Total 1,982 - 993 2.975 2,154

(Figures rounded to nearest thousand pounds)
* Revisions in January 1 report.
** See Supplementary Burley report on page 11.
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U. S. TYPE 4l. -PENNSYLVANIA SEEDLEAF

Group Unstemmed
1000 lbs.

Stemmed
! 1000 lbs.

: April 1

: Group Totals
! 1000 lbs.

: January 1

: Group Totals
: 1000 lbs.

B

C

X
Y
S

774
79,063
22,792
4,426

'79

5
• 1,724

;

'1,547

6o4

779
80,787
2U,339

, 4,426
683

9^7

: 56,733
: 20,476

I 697
: 746*

Total : 107,134 : 3.880 : 111.01U ! 79.599*

U. S. TYPE 4 2. -GEPHARDT, MIAMI VALLEY
c

: 12,537 : 792 : 13.329 13,324
X 3,769 ; 384 : 4,153 3,388
Y 237 - : 237 190
s 16 32 : US ! 84

N — — 1

Total
: 16.559 1,208 : 17,767 17.047

U. S. TYPE 4-3--ZIMMER. MIAMI VALLEY
c : . 12.24-6 612 : 12,858 : 16,729*
X 11,463 : 391 : 11,254 6,089
Y 731 : . 1 : 732 129
S 5 64 ; 69 121*
N — —. ; _

: 1

Total : 24.445 1,068 : 25,513 23,069*

U. S. TYPE 44. -DUTCH, MIAMI VALLEY
c : 10,926 : 64 10,990 6,038
X 1,192 : 30 1,222 529
Y 117 1

I 117 : 31
S 53 33 91 : 107
N :

_ 2 : 2 1

Total 12,288 134 i 12,422 6,706

U. S. TYPE 45. -GEORGIA AND FLORIDA SUN-GROW
C

X
Y

S

N :

: 619

45

33

t 855

: '2

1,474
45

: 2

33

1,333
19

1

7
Total : 697 857 : 1,554 1,360

U. S. TYPE 46. -PUERTO RICAN SUN-GROWN**
c

I 7,264 : 22,317 ; 29,581 : 29,84i*
X

: 2,321
, 2,633 4,954 : 4,401*

Y 329 248
! 577 : 447*

S 79 2,096 2,175 I
2,114-*

N 21 143 164 94*
Total : 10,014- : 27,437 37,451 36,897*

(Figures rounded to nearest thousand pounds)
* Revisions in January 1 report.
** Includes stocks of leaf tobacco in Puerto Rico.
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U. S. TYPE 51. -CONNECTI CUT VALLEY EROADLEAE
'

Group ,

' Unsterrfflied

1000 l"bs.

'Stemmed

:

:

1000 Its.

April 1

Group Totals
: 1000 Its.

January 1

Group Totals
1000 Its.

A
. B

'

~-c-

X
Y
S

N

2,397
• -28,002

• 1,398
2,519

28

7
: 1

1
--' 1,300- •

. i~ '47

786

153
2

2,'398

29,302
1,1)45

3,305
28 . !

I6O
3

1,524
23,220*

1,130
3,006

5
312*

12
Total ?

: ^k ,352 : 2,289 . -56 . 6Ul , 29,209*

U. S. TYPE 5 2. -CONNECTI CUT VALLEY HAVANA SEED
A 2,9^1 3 2,944 2,681
B 19,969 : 79 20,048 18,032*
C

" X
Y

1,095
: 2,624

6

1,129
1,101

3,753
. 4

837
3,384

39
S 1 = 96 97 110
N ~ 2 : 2 1

Total 26,6^4 . 1.315 : 27.949 25,084*

U. S. TYPE 53. -NEW YORK AND PENNSYLVANIA HAVANA SEED
A : 4 ;

— 4 - : 4

: 202 —
: 202 : 106

: 92 6 98 : 93
X : 2,101 • — 2,101 : 1,414
Y : 38 - 38 :

-

S : 4 11 15 : 33
Total : 2 , 441 , 17 • 2.458 : 1,650

U. S. TYPE 54. -SOUTHERN WISCONSIN
B 5,355 4 •' 5,359 5,029
C 333 503 1,336 1,546
X 47,390 2,784 : 50,174 ; 45,558
Y 1 ,

— : 1 -

S 16 23 39 47

Total 51,595 3,314 - 56,909 52,180

U. S. TYPE 55. -NORTHERN WISCONSIN •

B

C
' X
Y
S

12,148 :

1 , 040 :

18,222 :

•26 :

3 :

126
246

749

169

12.-27U :

; 1,286 :

: 18,971 :

26 :

:
•' 172 :

9,235
1,327

15,853

204

Total 31.439 : 1,290 12. .729 : 26,6l?

(Figures rounded to nearest thousand pounds)

Revisions in January 1 reoort.
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II. S. TYPE 6l. -CONNECTICUT VALLEY SHADE

, k

April 1 January 1

Group Unstemmed Stemmed Group Totals' Group Totals
'1000 Its. 1000 Its.

'

k -1000 lbs-.
-"-

- 1000 Tbs.
A : 7,191 19 7,210 ; 7,683*
B : 938 89 ' 1,027 '

: 1,003
c : 182 15 : 197 . .195

X 23 -i 23--
: 30

s 1 178 179 : 217
N — — -

: 6

Total z.r^~ 301 8,636 •9.134*

U. S. TYPE b2. -GEORGIA AND FLORIDA SHADE

A
: 2,739 2 : 2,7^1 3,332*

B : 307 ! 1 307 301
c 7 - 7 • 16

X 31 -
: 31 67

S :
- 10 10 : 8

N 1 — 1 1

Total 3.085 12 3,097 3.72S*

U. S. TYPE 71. -EASTERN OHIO

No Groups : m • i__L 4o2

U. S. TYPE 7 2. -PERI QUE

4l6*

No Group s \_ ZL 133 ; 160

U. S. TYPE 73. -OTHER MISCELLANEOUS DOMESTIC

235

No Groups : -22_._L 452 ;
;

5'M-U jlLL

U. S. TYPE 81. -CUEA (HAVANA)

A
C

s

: 177
: 1,717
: 16

: 217

4,300
: 1,064

394
• 6,017
: 1,080

181*

5,922*
: 1.076*

Total 1.910 5,581 7.491 7.179*

(Figures rounded to nearest thousand pounds)
* Revisions in January 1 report.
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U. S. TYPE 8 2. -SUMATRA AND JAVA

Group : Unstemmed
: 1000 Its.

Stemmed
1000 Ids.

April 1

Group Totals
1000 lbs.

.Je.nua.ry 1

Group Totals
. 1000 lbs.

A
C.

S

:
. 1,935

: 3

2

1

1,987

3

3

2,253
67
8

Total 1.938 "5 1.991 2.328

U. S. TYPE' S3.-PHILIPPINE ISLANDS (MANILA)

S

lo

_58

3b

111
52

315.

Ho

660
Total lit 153. _821 700

U. S. TYPE SH. -OTHER FOREIGN GROWN CIGAR LEAP

No croups : _2_ 12. 16

U. S. TYPE 90.-FOREIGN-GROWN CIGARETTE TOBACCO
(TURKISH AND OTHER)

No Groups 1 78.10U 78.105 5U,56l*

GRAND TOTAL ALL TYPES

Quarter Unstemmed Stemmed !' Grand Total

1000 lbs. 1000 lbs. 1000 lbs.

April 1, 1937
January 1, 1937

2,01b, 3^5
1.955,685

259,693
25^,157* '

2,276,038
2,209,842*

(Figures rounded to nearest thousand pounds)
* Revisions in January 1 report.

-Page ten-



SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT ON
BURLEY TOBACCO STOCKS BY GROUPS AND QUALITIES

APRIL 1, 1937

"HI

Group : Quality rUnstemmed
:1000 Ids.

: Stemmed
:1000 Ids.

: April 1

: To tal

: 1000 Ids.

: January 1

: Total
: 1000 lbs.

A - Wrapper : All Grades : 1.339 ; _
: 1,329 : 1.318

B - Bright Leaf
:. Choice to- Pine
: Medium or Good
: Fair to Common
1

1 19,1^5
: 47,831
: 3,334

: -5,-251

: 6,163
; 250

i 24,396
: 53,994
: 3,524

25,060
: 48,225*

3,045*

Total Bright L<3af : 70,310 : 11,664 : 21,974 : 76,330*

B - ''Red Leaf
(including Green)

: Choice to Fine
: Medium or Good
: Fair to Common

\ 16,1-3)4

: 34,868

7,755

! 2,677
: d,956
: 2,4l6

: ' 18 ; 811

43,824
10,171

i 17,392*
: 37,065*
: 9,548*

Total Red Leaf : 58,757 : 14.049 : 72, .806 : 64,011*

B - Tips - ••
: Medium or Good
: Fair to Common

: 4l,118
: 36,231

: 5,296
: 2,520

: 47,014

: 32,751
'

; 52,942*
: 36,631*

Total Tips : 77', 349 : g,4l6 : 85,765 : 89,573*

Total B Group : 206,416 : 34.129 : 240,545 : 22^ 914*

C - Lugs and
Cutters :

Choice to Fine
Medium or Good
Fair to Common

: 27,624
: 84,104

; 52,335

1 7,44i

: 10,256
: 3,142

: 95,065
: 94,360
: 55,483

: 95,137*
: 83,684*
: 48,34l*

Total C Group ...... 224,063 • 20,845 ' 244,908 • 227,162*

X - Granulators :

or Flyings . .. :

Choice to Fine :

Medium or Good :

Feir to Common :

57,050
43,789 :

22,943 :

4,550 :

6/034 :

2,159 :

6l,b00 :

49,223 :

25,102 :

57,736*
45,005*
21,970*

Total X Group : 123.722 : 12,743 s 136,525 : 124,111*

•

3 - Scrap • All Kinds : 9,257 ! 1,937 : 11,194 : 10,277*
•

N - Nondescript :

•

Unsuitable for :

manufacture :

and damaged :

270 ' - : 270 : 208

TOTAL ALL GROUPS • 565,177 : 69,654 : 634,831 : 593,610*

II !

(Figures rounded to nearest thousand pounds)
* Revisions in January 1 report.
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UHITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Bureau of Agricultural Economics

Washington, D- C-

May 27. 1937

TOBACCO SI0CJ3 nPOE!
LEAF TOBACCO OTOED BY SEALERS AKD MAHOTACTDRERS , APRIL 1, 1937

and comparisons with other quarters

(Figures are in thousands of pounds)

Type name

Old Belt Flue-cured va. and N- C<

Eastern K. C» Flue-cured
South Carolina Flue-cured

(Including Southeastern N. C»)
Georgia and Florida glue-cured

Total glue- cured

Virginia Fire-cured
Tennessee and Kentucky Fire-cured

(Eastern District C« H- and SO
Kentucky and Tennessee Fire-cured

(Western District y. and p.)
Henderson stemming

Total Fire-cured

Burley
Southern Maryland

rotal light Air-cured

One Sucker
Green Elver
Virginia Sun-cured

Total park Air-cured

Pennsylvania seedleaf
Gebhardt (Ohio-Miami valley)
Zimmer (Ohio-Miami Valley)
Dutch (Ohio-Miami Valley)
Georgia and Florida Sun-grown
Puerto Rl can sun-grown £/

Eotal Qlgar-Flller

Connecticut Broadleaf
Connecticut Havana seed
H« T. and Pa. Havana Seed
Southern Wisconsin
gorthern Wisconsin

Total Cisar-Binder Types

Connecticut shade-grown
Georgia and Florida shade-grown
^Total shade-grown

Eastern Ohio
Perique
Other Miscellaneous Domestic

Total Miscellaneous Domestic

Cuba (Havana)
Sumatra and Java
Philippine Islands (Manila)
Other Foreign-grown Cigar Leaf

Total Foreign-grown Cigar Leaf

Foreign-grown cigarette Tobacco
(Turkish and other)

V- S-:
type s

number; pnstemmed 1 Stemmed

April 1, 1937 1/

• 1,000 Id.

11 8

12 t

11 \

352.072
236,327

128,464
19.562

» 7^6.925

21 :

:

22 :

23 1

:

24 ,

—
t

29,550

136,283
45.717

214,601

31 :

32 »

565.177
30.782—

: 595.959

35 :

36 :

37 »

26,876
26,327
1.982

"5TT
42 ,

uJ !

45 *-

46 1

55.185

107.13*
16,559
24,4%
12,288
- -697

10 .014
— :

51 «

52 !

53 :

54 t

55 »

171.137

— t

3M5f
26,634
2,441

53.595

[4O61
"BT
62

8.335
3.085

71 5

72 :

73 ;

11,420

"TO
27

J2_
_L 572

81 :

82 1

83 «

1.910
1.988

74

_L 3,981

90 t 78,104

Total all types '2.016.3U5

1,000 I d.

35.37^
38,890

14,792

135.%l

185
66

249

J^i2L
69,654

789_
70,443

94T
552

23_I2.487
3.880
1,208
1,068

13*
857

3^584
2,289
1.315

17

3.314
1>29Q
8.225

301
12

JH
9

133
452
594

5.581

5

753
19_

^358

259.693

Total

1.000 lh.

387.946
275.717

143,256

65^97
872,416

30.247

116,468
45.783

3.300

J34J98
634,831
?i,57i

666,40240l

27,818
26.879

JL115.
JL6J2
111,014

17.767
25.513
12,422
1.554

205.721

36,641
27,949
2,458

56,909

156,68

8,636
3.097

JLZ2I
fi2
160
544

1,166

7.491
1,993

827
28

10.339

78.105

2,276,038

January 1,» April 1,

1937 : 1936
Total ; Total

1,000 lb. j

419.039* : 394.305
1,000 IK

314,533*

165,921*

73,^7
972.920*

25,647

114,242*

33.711

2.873
176.473*

593.610*
37.436

631.

436
045*

24,919*
2,154

23.939
24,c

51,012*

79.599*
17.047
23.069*
6,706
1.360
36.897*

164.678*

29,209*
25,084*
1,650
52,180
26,619

134.742*

9,134*
3,725*

280,581

145,295
55ii67

873,848

35.089*-

154,429
48,060

4,600
242.178**

731.168

?1.365
762,533

3^.265
34,648
3.^80
72.393

100,959
20,901
24,988
10,529
1.633
40,g99

January 1,

1936
Tot&l

1,000 lb.

418,157
328,383

158.213

it964.122

27,188**

119.790
35.848

3>3QO
186,126**

1-99.183

37*647
73^7830

30,481

29.377
2,060

61,918

79.904
23,822
23,613
6.125
1,783

35tfoo
199,909 i 17QT54T

33.178
27.889
2,207

63.679
26,097

1637050

12.859*
JL

416* :

235 :

677 »

8,537

11.701

852
250
170

1.328* 1.272

7.179* :

2,328 x

700 1

16 :

9,983*

2,237
585
47

32.133
28,457
1,910

64,655

3,^3
[60 588

9,418
3.508

12,926

1BT
327

3&
9.258
1.971
1.093

10.223* ; 12.852 ; 12.322

54.561* , 82.900 65,873

2,209,842* ! 2,422,696** : 2,372,793**

These statistics represent the quantity of leaf tobacco reported as owned by all leaf tobacco dealers, manu-
facturers, qua8i-manufacturers , growers' cooperative associations, warehousemen, brokers, holders, and owners,
except (a) the oPiglnal growers of tobacco, (b) manufacturers who in the first three quarters of 1936, according
to the returns of the Commissioner of Internal Revenue, manufactured less than 35,000 pounds of tobacco, less
than 185,000 cigars, or less than 750,000 cigarettes, pursuant to the provisions of The Tobacco stocks and
Standards Act approved January lU, 1929, end the amendments thereto passed in the 72nd and the 74th Congress.

1/ Subject to revision.

2/ Includes stocks on the Island.

* Revisions in January 1 report.
** Revisions in January 1 and April 1, 1936, figures.








